

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1411-12/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2003 in CRLM No. 2362(B)/2003 & CRLM No. 2397(B)/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMAL SHEKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 13/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Saran, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the respondents even though the bailable warrants have been

executed.

that if in the meantime the respondents do not Put up this matter after six weeks so

appear before this Court, we may have to issue non-bailable warrants against them.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Court Master