

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1411-1412/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/06/2003 in CRLM No. 2362(B)/2003 & CRLM No. 2397(B)/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitio ner(s)

VERSUS

JAMAL SHEKH & ANR.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 14/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Addl. Solicitor General appearing for the petitioner-Union of India states

that both the respondents have since been apprehended and they are presently lodged in the

Murshidabad Jail, West Bengal. Let notice issued by this Court be served upon the respondents

through the Superintendent of Jail. They shall also be informed that in case they wish to seek legal

aid, they may approach the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

Court Master