

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1411-1412/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMAL SHEKH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report )

Date: 09/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner is granted three weeks' time more , as last chance, to comply

with the office report.

List again on 14.8.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj